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The objective of the Partnership Directory is to provide a working list of contacts for the Southern 
Nevada Public Land Management Act (SNPLMA) managing and administering agencies including 
the category subgroups and the Partners Working Group, and the SNPLMA eligible entities.  The 
Directory is organized by SNPLMA category and management groups.  Please contact the SNPLMA 
program managers, identified below, for assistance and additional SNPLMA related contact 
information. 
 
Conservation Initiatives (CI) 
Kelly Ross 
Title: Program Manager, CI 
Role: Primary contact for CI program 
Email: kross@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5120 
 
Joseph Cenicola 
Title: SNAP Partnership Specialist 
Role: Contact for SNAP projects 
Email: joseph_cenicola@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5428 
 
Lori Headrick 
Title: Forest Service SNPLMA Project Specialist 
Role: Contact for CI Forest Service projects 
Email: leheadrick@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-289-1839 
 
John Kerrigan 
Title: Construction Manager 
Role: Contact for CI Fish and Wildlife Service projects 
Email: john_kerrigan@fws.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5450 
 
Scott Briggs 
Title: Resource Management, Financial Management Analyst LMNRA 
Role: Contact for National Park Service financial/budget information  
Email: scott_briggs@contractor.nps.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8687 
 
Carol Bass 
Title: Management and Program Analyst 
Role: Ely District project specific information 
Email: cbass@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1803 
 
 
 



Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan (MSHCP) 
Kelly Ross 
Title: Program Manager, MSHCP 
Role: Primary contact for the MSHCP program 
Email: kross@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5120 
 
Denise McConnell 
Title: Senior Management Analyst 
Role: Contact for the MSHCP projects 
Email: mcconnell@clarkcountynv.gov 
Phone: 702-455-3637 
 
Parks, Trails and Natural Areas (PTNA) 
Jeff Wilbanks 
Title: Program Manager, PTNA 
Role: Primary contact for PTNA program 
Email: jeff_wilbanks@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5160 
 
Ron Gregory 
Title: Principle Planner 
Role: Contact for Clark County PTNA projects 
Email: rgy@clarkcountynv.gov 
Phone: 702-455-3121 
 
Patsy Schrader 
Title: Management Analyst 
Role:  Contact for Clark County PTNA project financial information 
Email: patsys@clarkcountynv.gov 
Phone: 702-455-6022 
 
Jeremy Brooks 
Title: Management Analyst 
Role: Contact for Southern Nevada Water Authority PTNA projects 
Email: Jeremy.brooks@snwa.com 
Phone: 702-258-3258 
 
Connie Diso 
Title: Project Engineer 
Role: Contact for Las Vegas PTNA projects 
Email: cdiso@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Phone: 702-229-2142 
 
Tom Brady 
Title: Engineering Design Manager 
Role: Contact for North Las Vegas PTNA projects 
Email: Thomasb@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 
Phone: 702-633-1227 



Trish Gutierrez 
Title: Financial Analyst 
Role: Contact for North Las Vegas PTNA projects financial information 
Email: gutierrezP@cityofnorthlasvegas.com 
Phone: 702-633-1460 Ext. 3627 
 
Kevin Sigman 
Title: Administrative Analyst 
Role: Contact for Henderson PTNA projects 
Email: kevin.sigman@cityofhenderson.com 
Phone: 702-247-4047 
 
Elaine Zimmerman 
Title: Grant Administer 
Role: Contact for Lincoln County PTNA projects 
Email: ezimmerman@lincolnnv.com 
Phone: 775-962-5497 
 
Jim Garza 
Title: Director of Commerce and Economic Development 
Role: Contact for White Pine County PTNA projects 
Email: wpcedc@mwpower.net 
Phone: 775-289-3065 
 
Lynda Nelson 
Title: Planning Manager 
Role: Contact for Washoe County PTNA projects 
Email: lnelson@washoecounty.us 
Phone: 775-823-6529 
 
Juan Guzman 
Title: Open Space Manager 
Role: Contact for Carson City PTNA projects 
Email: jguzman@ci.carson-city.nv.us 
Phone: 775-887-2262 
 
Capital Improvements 
Robert Taylor 
Title: Program Manager, Capital Improvement 
Role: Primary contact for the Capital Improvement program 
Email: Robert_Taylor@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5139 
 
Vanessa Marquez 
Title: Lead Firefighter 
Role: BLM Fire project specific information 
Email: vmarquez@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5000 
 



Lori Headrick 
Title: Forest Service SNPLMA Project Specialist 
Role: Forest Service project specific information 
Email: leheadrick@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-289-1839 
 
Bruce Nyhuis 
Title: Assistant Chief of Mainteance 
Role: National Park Service project specific information 
Email: Bruce_Nyhuis@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8669 
 
Karen E. Holland 
Title: Program Analyst 
Role: National Park Service finance specific information 
Email: Karen_E_Holland@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8792 
 
John Kerrigan 
Title: Construction Manager 
Role: Fish and Wildlife project specific information  
Email: john_kerrigan@fws.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5450 
 
Bill Martin 
Title: Outdoor Recreation Planner 
Role: Bureau of Reclamation project specific information 
Email: bmartin@usbr.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8375 
 
Carol Bass 
Title: Management and Program Analyst 
Role: Ely District project specific information 
Email: cbass@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1803 
 
 
Environmentally Sensitive Land 
Libby White 
Title: Program Manager, Environmentally Sensitive Land 
Role:  Primary contact for the Environmentally Sensitive Land program 
Email: libby_white@blm.gov 
Phone:  702-515-5041 
 
Jo Hufnagle 
Title: Lead Realty Specialist 
Role: BLM Carson City District project specific information 
Email: jhufnagle@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-855-6144 



Julie McKinnon 
Title: Realty Specialist (contractor) 
Role: BLM Winnemucca District project specific information 
Email: jmckinnon@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-623-1734 
 
Daniel Ryan 
Title: Realty Specialist 
Role: BLM Surprise District project specific information 
Email:  dryan@blm.gov 
Phone:  530-279-2719 
 
Jill Poulsen 
Title: Recreation Officer 
Role: Forest Service Region project specific information 
Email: jillpoulsen@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-352-1243 
 
Leslie Morefield 
Title: Team Lead, North Zone 
Role: Forest Service Region 5 project specific information 
Email: ldmorefield@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 530-543-2666 
 
Jim Holland 
Title: Superintendent  
Role: National Park Service (LMNRA) project specific information 
Email: jim_holland@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8986 
 
Richard Grimes 
Title: Supervisory Realty Specialist 
Role: Fish and Wildlife Service project specific information  
Email: richard_grimes@fws.gov 
Phone: 775-423-5128 
 
Bill Martin 
Title: Outdoor Recreation Planner 
Role: Bureau of Reclamation project specific information 
Email: bmartin@usbr.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8375 
 
Carol Bass 
Title: Management and Program Analyst 
Role: Ely District project specific information 
Email: cbass@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1803 
 
 



Lake Tahoe Restoration 
Robert Wandel 
Title: Program Manager, Lake Tahoe Restoration program 
Role: Primary contact for the Lake Tahoe Restoration program 
Email: rwandel@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5116 
 
Hazardous Fuels Reduction and Wildfire Prevention 
Robert Wandel 
Title: Program Manager, Hazardous Fuels Reduction and Wildfire Prevention 
Role: Primary contact for the Hazardous Fuels Reduction and Wildfire Prevention program 
Email: rwandel@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5116 
 
Eastern Nevada Landscape Restoration Project (ENLRP) 
Robert Wandel 
Title: Program Manager, ENLRP 
Role: Primary contact for the ENLRP program 
Email: rwandel@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5116 
 
 
Bureau of Land Management 
Jane Freeman 
Title: Program Manager, Special Legislation 
Role: Primary contact for all special legislation 
Email: jhfreeman@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-861-6401 
 
Kenda Tucker 
Title: Chief, Contracting Office 
Role: Primary contact for contracting/procurement 
Email: ktucker@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-861-6417 
 
Karla Norris 
Title: Assistant District Manager, SNPLMA Division 
Role: Contact for SNPLMA program management information 
Email: knorris@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5044 
 
Renee Price 
Title: Administrative Assistant, SNPLMA Division 
Role: Point of Contact (POC) for SNPLMA Division 
Email: rkprice@blm.gov 
Phone:  702-515-5063 
 
 
 



Debora Ackerman 
Title:  Database Administrator 
Role: Contact for SNPLMA database programs 
Email: dackerman@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5291 
 
Partners Working Group 
Raul Morales 
Title:  BLM Nevada Deputy State Director, Resources, Lands & Planning; PWG Chair 
Role: Lead member for the PWG 
Email: rmorales@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-861-6464 
 
Stephanie Phillips 
Title: Deputy Forest Supervisor 
Role: Forest Service decision making authority 
Email: saphillips@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 702-839-5599 
 
Shaun Sanchez 
Title: Desert National Wildlife Refuge Complex Manager 
Role: Fish and Wildlife Service decision making authority 
Email: shaun_sanchez@fws.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5451 
 
Bill Dickinson 
Title:  Lake Mead NRA Superintendent 
Role: National Park Service decision making authority 
Email: William_K_Dickinson@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-232-2771 
 
Jim Lawrence 
Title:  Nevada State Lands Administrator 
Role: Nevada State Lands decision making authority 
Email: Lawrence@lands.nv.gov 
Phone: 775-684-2726 
 
Wes Henderson 
Title:  Nevada Association of Counties Deputy Director 
Role: Nevada Association of Counties decision making authority 
Email: whenderson@nvnaco.org 
Phone: 775-883-7398 
 
Bill Martin 
Title: Outdoor Recreation Planner 
Role: Bureau of Reclamation decision making authority 
Email: bmartin@usbr.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8375 
 



Ron Gregory 
Title: Clark County Principal Planner 
Role: Local/regional government decision making authority  
Email: rgy@clarkcountynv.gov 
Phone: 702-455-3121 
 
Paul Andricopulos 
Title: City of Henderson AICP 
Role: Local/regional decision making authority 
Email: paul.andricopolus@cityofhenderson.com 
Phone: 702-267-1523 
 
Category Subgroups 
Parks, Trails and Natural Areas 
Mel Meier 
Title:  BLM Southern Nevada District Associate Manager; PTNA Subgroup Chair 
Role: Lead member for the PTNA Subgroup-Non Voting Member 
Email: mmeier@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5043 
 
Christie Kalkowski 
Title: Humbolt-Toyiabe Public Affairs Officer 
Role: Forest Service decision making authority 
Email: ckalkowski@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-355-5399 
 
Leilani Takano 
Title: Ecological Services Acting Field Office Supervisor 
Role: Fish and Wildlife Service decision making authority 
Email: leilani.takano@fws.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5230 
 
Gary Warshefski 
Title: Lake Mead NRA Park Manager 
Role: National Park Service decision making authority 
Email: gary_warshefski@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8922 
 
Rosemary Thomas 
Title:  BLM Ely District Manager 
Role: BLM decision making authority 
Email: rethomas@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1846 
 
Ron Gregory 
Title: Clark County Principal Planner 
Role: Clark County decision making authority  
Email: rgy@clarkcountynv.gov 
Phone: 702-455-3121 



Paul Andricopulos 
Title: City of Henderson AICP 
Role: City of Henderson decision making authority 
Email: paul.andricopulos@cityofhenderson.com 
Phone: 702-267-1523 
 
Gina Venglass 
Title: Engineering Project Manager 
Role: City of Las Vegas decision making  
Email: gvenglass@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Phone: 702-229-6272 
 
Johanna Murphy 
Title: Planning Manager 
Role: City of North Las Vegas decision making authority 
Email: murphyj@cityornorthlasvegas.com 
Phone: 702-633-2200 
 
Jeremy Brooks 
Title: Management Analyst 
Role: Southern Nevada Water Authority decision making authority 
Email: Jeremy.brooks@snwa.com 
Phone: 702-258-3258 
 
Abigale Mayrena 
Title: Clark County Regional Flood Control Senior Engineer 
Role: CCRFCD decision making authority 
Email: amayrena@ccrfcd.org 
Phone: 702-685-0000 
 
Elaine Zimmerman 
Title:  Lincoln County Grant Administrator 
Role: Lincoln County decision making authority 
Email: ezimmerman@lincolnnv.com 
Phone: 775-962-5497 
 
Laurie Carson 
Title: White Pine County Commissioner 
Role: White Pine County decision making authority 
Email: carson4me@aol.com 
Phone: 775-238-0536 
 
Roger Moellendorf 
Title: Carson City Parks and Recreation Director 
Role: Carson City decision making authority 
Email: rmoellendorf@ci.carson-city.nv.us 
Phone: 775-887-2180 
 
 



Jeff Wilbanks 
Title: Program Manager, PTNA 
Role: Assist the Chair with operational responsibilities 
Email: jwilbanks@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5160 
 
Environmentally Sensitive Land Acquisitions 
Patrick Gubbins  
Title: BLM Division Chief, NSO Resources, Land Acquisitions Subgroup Chair 
Role: Chairperson – Non Voting Member 
Email: pgubbins@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-861-6555 
 
Mary Figarelle 
Title: BLM Lead Realty Specialist 
Role: BLM Voting Member 
Email: mfigarelle@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-861-6429 
 
Richard Grimes 
Title: FWS Nevada Realty Field Office Project Lead 
Role: FWS Voting Member 
Email: Richard_Grimes@fws.gov 
Phone: 775-423-5128 Ext. 225 
 
Howard Kahlow 
Title: FS Acting CA/NV/UT Landownership Adjustment Team Leader 
Role: FS Voting Member 
Email: hkahlow@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 801-236-3451 
 
Jim Holland 
Title: NPS Lake Mead National Recreation Area Management & Program Analyst 
Role: NPS Voting Member 
Email: Jim_Holland@nps.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8986 
 
Charlie Donohue 
Title: Nevada State Lands Associate Administrator 
Role: State of Nevada Voting Member 
Email: cdonohue@lands.nv.gov 
Phone: 775-684-2721 
 
Leah Bradle 
Title: NACO Operations & Public Affairs Specialist 
Role: Voting Member for Nevada Association of Counties, representing Rural Nevada Counties 
Email: lbradle@nvnaco.org 
Phone: 775-883-7863 Ext. 151 
 



Kay Sundberg 
Title: BOR Realty Specialist 
Role: BOR Voting Members 
Email: ksundberg@lc.usbr.gov 
Phone: 702-293-8176 
 
Libby White 
Title: Program Manager, SNPLMA Land Acquisitions 
Role: Primary Contact for Land Acquisitions Program & Assist the Chair with operational 
responsibilities 
Email: Libby_White@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5041 
 
Conservation Initiatives  
Mel Meier 
Title:  BLM Southern Nevada District Associate Manager; CI Subgroup Chair 
Role: Lead member for the CI Subgroup - Non Voting Member 
Email: mmeier@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5043 
 
Rosemary Thomas 
Title: BLM Ely District Manager 
Role: BLM Voting Member 
Email: rethomas@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1990 
 
Kevin DesRoberts 
Title: FWS Deputy Project Leader 
Role: FWS Voting Member 
Email: Kevin_DesRoberts@fws.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5452 
 
Kathleen Lucich 
Title: FS Strategic Planning Staff Officer 
Role: FS Voting Member 
Email: klucich@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-355-5322 
 
Rebecca Wong 
Title: BOR Management and Program Analyst 
Role: BOR Voting Member 
Email: Rwong@usbr.gov 
Phone: 702-494-2589 
 
Kelly Ross 
Title: Program Manager, SNPLMA Conservation Initiatives Program 
Role: Primary contact for CI program & Assist the Chair with operational responsibilities 
Email: kross@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5120 



Capital Improvements 
Mel Meier 
Title: BLM Southern Nevada District Associate Manager; CIP Subgroup Chair 
Role: Lead member for the CIP Subgroup – Non Voting Member 
Email: mmeier@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5043 
 
Kevin DesRoberts 
Title: FWS Deputy Project Leader 
Role: FWS Voting Member 
Email: Kevin_DesRoberts@fws.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5452 
 
Kevin Wilmot 
Title: FS Recreation, Engineering Minerals Staff Officer 
Role: Forest Service Voting Member 
Email: kwilmot@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-352-1275 
 
Andy Ferguson 
Title: NPS Great Basin National Park Superintendent 
Role: NPS Voting Member 
Email: andy_ferguson@nps.gov 
Phone: 775-234-7331 Ext. 202 
 
Rosemary Thomas 
Title: BLM Ely District Manager 
Role: BLM Voting Member 
Email: rethomas@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1990 
 
Rebecca Wong 
Title: BOR Management and Program Analyst 
Role: BOR Voting Member 
Email: Rwong@usbr.gov 
Phone: 702-494-2589 
 
Robert Taylor 
Title: Program Manager, SNPLMA Capital Improvement 
Role: Primary contact for the Capital Improvement program & Assist the Chair with operational 
responsibilities 
Email: Robert_Taylor@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5139 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Eastern Nevada Landscape Restoration Project (ENLRP) 
Rosemary Thomas 
Title: BLM Ely District Manager, ENLRP Subgroup Chair  
Role: Lead member for the ENLRP Subgroup – Non Voting  
Email: rethomas@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1990 
 
Michael Herder 
Title: BLM Associate Field Manager 
Role: BLM Voting Member 
Email: mherder@blm.gov 
Phone: 775-289-1840 
 
Guy Wagner 
Title: USFWS Refuge Manager 
Role: FWS Voting Member 
Email: guy_wagner@fws.gov 
Phone: 775-779-2237 
 
Jose Noriega 
Title: USFS Ely District Ranger 
Role: FS Voting Member 
Email: jnoriega@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-289-3031 
 
Tod Williams 
Title: NPS Chief of Resource Management, Great Basin National Park 
Role: NPS Voting Member 
Email: Tod_Williams@NPS.gov 
Phone: 775-234-7331 
 
Kevin Phillips 
Title: Lincoln County Commissioner 
Role: Lincoln County Representative  – Voting Member 
Email: kevin@lcturbonet.com 
Phone:  
 
Gary Lane 
Title: White Pine County Commissioner 
Role: White Pine County Representative – Voting Member 
Email: garylane@mwpower.net 
Phone: 775-238-5244 
 
Clint Anderson 
Title: Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS),  Ely Range Specialist 
Role: Voting Member 
Email: clint.anderson@nv.usda.gov 
Phone:  
 



Alan Jenne 
Title: Nevada Department of Wildlife (NDOW), Supervising Habitat Biologist 
Role: Voting Member 
Email: ajenne@now.org 
Phone: 775-777-2306 
 
Robert Wandel 
Title: Program Manager, SNPLMA ENLRP Program 
Role: Primary contact for the ENLRP program & Assist the Chair with operational responsibilities 
Email: rwandel@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5116 
 
Hazardous Fuels  
Jim Harvey 
Title: USFS Humbolt-Toiyabe – Hazardous Fuels Subgroup Chair 
Role: FS - Lead member for the Hazardous Fuels Subgroup – Non Voting 
Email: jimharvey@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 775-355-5399 
 
Kevin Oliver 
Title: BLM / LVFO Fire Management Officer 
Role: BLM Voting Member 
Email: koliver@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5135 
 
Kathy Murphy 
Title: USFS Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit – Staff Officer, Vegetation, Urban Lots, Fire and 
Fuels 
Role: FS Voting Member 
Email: kmurphy@fs.fed.us 
Phone: 530-543-2625 
 
Roland Shaw 
Title: NSO – Tahoe Resource Team, Forester III 
Role: Forestry Voting Member 
Email: rshaw@forestry.nv.gov 
Phone: 775-684-2741 
 
John Copeland 
Title: NV Division of Forestry,  Fire Protection Officer 
Role: Forestry Voting Member 
Email: jcopeland@forestry.nv.gov 
Phone: 775-849-2500 Ext. 237 
 
Brian Hirt 
Title: California Tahoe Conservancy,  Natural Resource Program Manager 
Role: California/Tahoe Conservancy Representative – Voting Member 
Email: bhirt@tahoe.ca.gov 
Phone: 530-543-6064 



Robert Wandel 
Title: Program Manager, SNPLMA Hazardous Fuels Program 
Role: Primary contact for the Hazardous Fuels program & Assist the Chair with operational 
responsibilities 
Email: rwandel@blm.gov 
Phone: 702-515-5116 


